## 504376418 05/19/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423113

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
BRIAN MARK FIELDS			12/18/2013
SAMUEL C. WEEKS			12/30/2013
THASPHON CHUENCHUJIT			01/24/2014
KELSEY CATHERINE YOSHIE STILES			12/23/2013
ALLISON LYNNE DIAZ			12/30/2013
ALISHA DESHMUKH			01/10/2014
MIHIR DILIP ANGAL			01/31/2014
AKASH DUSEJA			01/23/2014
AARON SCOTT CHAN			12/19/2013
MATTHEW CHRISTOPH	ER JON	DONOVAN	02/03/2013
Street Address:	ONE ST	FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSU ATE FARM PLAZA INGTON	RANCE COMPANY
,	ILLINOI		
-	61710	5	
FUSIAI COUE.	01710		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:	1	5600125	
CORRESPONDENCE DA			
Fax Number:	`	312)474-0448	
using a fax number, if p	rovided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone: Email:	-	12-474-6300 rodriguez@marshallip.com, docket@	waa walaa II waa wa

Correspondent Name:MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLPAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2:SUITE 6300Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32060/48008-CON1

504376418

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS K. TERRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas K. Terrell, Reg. No. 71,868/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017
Total Attachments: 11	
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page1.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page2.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page3.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page4.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page5.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page6.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page7.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page8.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page9.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page10.tif
source=48008-CON1Executed_Assig	gnment#page11.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

Application No: 14/201,491 Filed: March 7, 2014 Title: Vehicle Operator Emotion Management System and Method

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned disclosed in the application listed above, and in any and all other applications anywhere in the world which the undersigned may file and/or be named as an inventor of, solely or jointly, on said inventions, in any and all patents which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplementary protection certificates and/or extensions thereof, including without limitation, the right to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States, and similar authorities outside the United States, to issue said patents to and in the name of Assignee.

Each of the undersigned states that the application listed above is or was made or authorized to be made by it. Each of the undersigned authorizes the attorneys of record in the application listed above to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the application listed above when officially known. Each of the undersigned believes it to be the original inventor or a joint inventor with another undersigned of a claimed invention in the application listed above. The undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made by it in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Except in favor of Assignee, each of the undersigned warrants that: (i) it is the owner of all its rights, titles and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (ii) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, titles and interests herein assigned. The undersigned authorized the application listed above to be made.

Upon the request of Assignee and at no expense to the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to execute any and all applications on said inventions, including without limitation for the reissue, reexamination, supplementary protection certificate or extension thereof and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with and perform any and all affirmative acts requested by Assignee to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce and vest in Assignee the rights, titles and interests assigned herein, including without limitation, preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, whereby said rights, titles and interests will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS <u>Brian Mark Fields</u> with my hand this 18<sup>th</sup> day of <u>December</u>, 2013. State of Ilinois

County of McLean

appeared Brian Mark Fields, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My commission expires: <u>12/30/14</u> <u>Kell Melton</u>

OFFICIAL SEAL KELLY MELTON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/30/14

WITNESS molike Emil	EPICIAL SEAL	mener December	( 2012
Samuel C. Wooks	<i>PATCYAL SIGAL</i> JEFFREY GARCIA	Cayor Decome	2013.
State of ILLINOLS SNOTAR	V PUBLIC STATE OF ILLING	Зак	
County of CALG My Con	mission Expires 06/08/2	015	,
On this 30 <sup>+1</sup> day of <u>Occander</u> appeared Samuel C. Weeks, known to me personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that he exec therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day a	, 2013, before me, a <del>Noten</del> or proved to me on the basis uted said instrumant as his fr	Public-In and for the of satisfactory evidence as and voluntary act a	e to be the same person who and for the uses and purposes
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day a	nd year last above givenM	commission expires:	n Amis
	•	April	J. Am
WITNESS	with one hand this	daviat (	2042
WITNESS			2013.
State of			
County of			
On thisday of appeared Thasphon Chuenchujit, known to me persor who appeared before me, and acknowledged that he purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day a	ally or proved to me on the b executed said instrument a	pasis of satisfactory ev as his free and volunt	idence to be the same person ary act and for the uses and
WITNESS	with my hand this	_ day of	2013.
Kelsey Catherine Yoshle Stiles			
State of			
•			
On this day of appeared Keisey Catherine Yoshie Stiles, known to my person who appeared before me, and acknowledged and purposes therein expressed.	e personally or proved to me	on the basis of satisfa	ctory evidence to be the same
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day a	nd year last above given. M	y commission expires:	
WITNESS Allison Lynne Diaz	with my hand this	day of	, 2013.
State of			
On this day of appeared Allison Lynne Diaz, known to me personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that she e purposes therein expressed.	or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory eviden	ce to be the same person who
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day a	nd year last above given. M	y commission expires:	helen als gestales. Als all generations are assured as a statement

.

t,

PATENT REEL: 042439 FRAME: 0439

	NESS Samuel C. V	Veeks	with my hand this	day of	, 2013.	
State of						
County of		······································			•	
appeared Sar	muel C. Weeks, kno ore me, and acknow	wn to me personally	or proved to me on the ba	asis of satisfactory e	for the County and State and vidence to be the same pers act and for the uses and put of the uses and put and put the uses are used to be use	on who
WIT	NESS my hand and	seal the same day a	nd year last above given.	My commission ex	pires:	-
WITI	NESS 7/100	i <u>m Chumchy</u> i Chuenchujit	z with my hand this 2	4_ day of Janu	ary , 2015, 2014	-
tate of II	linois			OFFICI/	VL SEAL	
ounty of U	\$A	1	mul	CLACIONCI H	C KELLNER C KELLNER EXPRES 007/2017 OF The County and State af	
ppeared ina	ispnon Chuenchujit,	known to mespersor	ally or proved to me on th	ne dasis of sausfact	or the County and State and bry evidence to be the same voluntary act and for the us	person
	-		nd year last above given.	<u>Eb</u>	beth C Kelh	v_
WIT	NESSKelsey Call	erine Yoshie Stiles	with my hand this	day of		
			, 2013, before me, a No	tary Public in and i	or the County and State afe atisfactory evidence to be th	oresaid, e same
On t ppeared Kels erson who a	sev Catherine Yosh	le Stiles, known to main and acknowledged	e personally or proved to that she executed said in	strument as her free	and voluntary act and for the	ne usés
On t ppeared Keis erson who a nd purposes	sey Catherine Yosh ppeared before me therein expressed.	le Stiles, known to m , and acknowledged	that she executed said in	strument as her free	and voluntary act and for the pires:	ne usés
On t ppeared Kels ierson who a ind purposes WiTI WITI	sey Catherine Yosh ppeared before me therein expressed. NESS my hand and NESS Allison Lynn	le Stiles, known to m , and acknowledged seal the same day a e Diaz	that she executed said in	strument as her free My commission ex	e and voluntary act and for the pires:	ne usés
On t ppeared Kels ierson who a ind purposes WITI WITI State of  County of	sey Catherine Yosh ppeared before me therein expressed. NESS my hand and NESS Allison Lynn	le Stiles, known to m , and acknowledged seal the same day a e Diaz	that she executed said in nd year last above given. with my hand this	My commission ex	a and voluntary act and for the pires:	
On t ppeared Kels erson who a nd purposes WiTI WITI State of County of On t ppeared Allis ppeared bef	sey Catherine Yosh ppeared before me therein expressed. NESS my hand and NESS Allison Lynn  this day of son Lynne Diaz, kno	le Stiles, known to m , and acknowledged seal the same day a e Diaz	that she executed said in nd year last above given. with my hand this _, 2013, before me, a No or proved to me on the ba	My commission ex My commission ex day of day of	e and voluntary act and for the pires:	

			with my hand this		
•					
appeared Samu appeared beforn herein expresse	iel C. Weeks, e me, and ac ed.	, known to me pers knowledged that h	sonally or proved to me on the ba e executed said instrument as h	asis of satisfactory e is free and voluntary	or the County and State aforesaid, vidence to be the same person who act and for the uses and purposes
WITN	ESS my hand	l and seal the same	e day and year last above given.	My commission ex	pires:
WITN	E\$\$			day of	
	Thasph	on Chuenchujit		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		, • •			
•	•				
appeared Thas	phon Chuenc before me, a	hujit, known to me and acknowledged	personally or proved to me on th	he basis of satisfacto	or the County and State aforesaid, bry evidence to be the same person voluntary act and for the uses and
	-		e day and year last above given.		
WITN	ESS KILL	ULLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL	e day and year last above given. 		
WITN	ESS KILLA Kelsey	ULLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL			
WITNI State of County of On thi appeared Keise person who app	ESS KILL Kelsey Thing's LCc s 23 <sup>°</sup> day of beared before beared before	Celherine Yoshie	with my hand this _2	3_day of DCC otary Public in and to me on the basis of s istrument as her free	WW2C/2013. for the County and State aforesaid, atisfactory evidence to be the same e and voluntary act and for the uses
WITN State of County of On thi appeared Kelse person who app and purposes the WHTM NICH	ESS KILL Kelsey 711 ng 3 40 s 23 <sup>°</sup> day o beared before herein expres	Cetherine Yoshie Cetherine Yoshie of <u>Accus</u> Yoshie Stiles, know e me, and acknow sed.	with my hand this 2 Stiles , 2013, before me, a No with the personally or proved to ledged that she executed said in e day and year last above given.	3_day of DUU otary Public In and I me on the basis of s istrument as her free . My commission ex V_UUU-	for the County and State aforesaid, satisfactory evidence to be the same $e$ and voluntary act and for the uses pires: $\int n \left[ \frac{y}{2} \right]^{\frac{3}{2}} \frac{2014}{2014}$
WITN State of County of On thi appeared Kelse berson who app and purposes the WHTM NICH	ESS KILL Kelsey TII'N A'S Kelsey TII'N A'S Source Seared before herein expres Seared before herein expres Status J. Ki SUDAIS J. Ki SUDAIS J. KI SUDAIS J. KI SUDAIS S. SUDAIS S. SUDAIS S. SUDAIS S. SUDAIS S. SUDAIS S. SUDAIS S. SUDAI	Celherine Yoshie	with my hand this _2	3_day of DUU otary Public In and I me on the basis of s istrument as her free . My commission ex V_UUU-	for the County and State aforesaid, satisfactory evidence to be the same $e$ and voluntary act and for the uses pires: $\int n \left[ \frac{y}{2} \right]^{\frac{3}{2}} \frac{2014}{2014}$
WITNI State of County of On thi appeared Kelse berson who app and purposes the NICH NOTARY P NICH NOTARY P NICH NOTARY P	ESS KILL Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Solver Kelsey	Catherine Yoshie Gatherine Yoshie of <u>Accub</u> Yoshie Stiles, know e me, and acknow sed. BAILSeal the sam ESSLER E OF ILLINOIS 5 JULY 21, 2014 Lynne Diaz	with my hand this	3_day of DUU otary Public In and I me on the basis of s istrument as her free . My commission ex V_UUU-	for the County and State aforesaid, satisfactory evidence to be the same $e$ and voluntary act and for the uses pires: $\int n \left[ \frac{y}{2} \right]^{\frac{3}{2}} \frac{2014}{2014}$
WITNI State of County of On thi appeared Kelse person who app and purposes the NICH NOTARY P NICH NOTARY P NICH NOTARY P	ESS KILL Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Kelsey Solver Kelsey	Catherine Yoshie Gatherine Yoshie of <u>Gecenc</u> Yoshie Stiles, know e me, and acknow sed. Battl.Seal the sam ESSLER E OF ILLINOIS 5 JULY 21, 2014	with my hand this	3_day of DUU otary Public In and I me on the basis of s istrument as her free . My commission ex V_UUU-	for the County and State aforesaid, satisfactory evidence to be the same $e$ and voluntary act and for the uses pires: $\int n \left[ \frac{y}{2} \right]^{\frac{3}{2}} \frac{2014}{2014}$
WITNI State of County of On thi appeared Kelse person who app and purposes the WITNI NOTARY P MY COMMIS State of County of On the appeared Allisc	ESS KILL Kelsey 711 na's Calcent s 23 <sup>°</sup> day of by Cathenne beared before herein expres OLAS J. KI OLAS J. KI	A Catherine Yoshie (Catherine Y	with my hand this _2	2 day of DUU otary Public In and I me on the basis of s istrument as her free My commission ex Uput - day of	for the County and State aforesaid, satisfactory evidence to be the same $e$ and voluntary act and for the uses pires: $\int n \left[ \frac{y}{2} \right]^{\frac{3}{2}} \frac{2014}{2014}$

WITNESS with my hand this day of 2013.
Samuel C. Waata
State of
On this day of, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Semuel C. Weeks, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who
appeared before the, and acherowholged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein encreased.
WITNESS my hand and said the same day and year last above given. My commission seginge:
WITNESS with my band bits day of, 2013.
County of
On this day of 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
appeared Theophon Chushchuit, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person
who appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the unics and surposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and and the same day and year last above given. My commission expires:
WITNEBS table my hand this day of 2013. Kelosy Calibadhe Yoshis Bilas
Kalley Calmerte Youne alles
Country of
On this day of 2013, balons may a Notary Public in and for the County and State allowered,
amount Kelsey Calitation Yoshia Sillar, income to the personally or proved to me on the basis of sufficiency evidence to be the same
person who appeared before was, and ecknowledged that she executed sold instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and used the same day and year last above given. My commission expires:
Min Di
WITNESS Ittight your of with my hand the 30 th any of December 2012
Allicon Lynne Dieg
Carty of MCLean
On this 30 day of 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State storeseid,
appeared Atlicon Lynne Diaz, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of sublectory evidence to be the same person who
appeared before me, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VALINESS INVINUE and seed the same day and year last scove given. My constitution expirate <u>represent for a set to be a set to</u>
WITNESS my hand and seel the same day and year last above given. My commission expires: Mandated 21, 2015 Second second
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

PATENT REEL: 042439 FRAME: 0442

. J

WITNESS	0_ day of January, 2013. 2017-
State of	
County of	Letony Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
On this day of, 2013, before me, a N appeared Alisha Deshmukh, known to me personally or proved to me on the appeared before me, and acknowledged that she executed said instrume purposes therein expressed.	nt as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above give	n. My commission expires:
WITNESS with my hand this	day of, 2013.
State of	
County of	the second for the County and State aforesaid.
On this day of, 2013, before me, a appeared Mihir Dilip Angal, known to me personally or proved to me on the appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument a therein expressed.	Notary Public in and for the County and State discounty basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who s his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above giv	en. My commission expires:
WIINESS my hand and sear me same day and you me and o	
WITNESS with my hand this	day of, 2013.
State of County of	
On this day of, 2013, before me, a appeared Akash Duseja, known to me personally or proved to me on the appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument therein expressed.	as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above gi	ven, My commission expires:
WITNESS with my hand this with my hand this	day of, 2013.
State of	
County of	the second descent
On this day of, 2013, before me, appeared Aaron Scott Chan, known to me personally or proved to me on t appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument therein expressed.	as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above (	jiven. My commission expires:

State of California s.s	
Don <u>Jan/10/2014</u> before me, <u>WALTER CR</u> Dersonally appeared <u>Alisha Sandery R</u>	Ushmukh
Name of States (?) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whi instrument.	the high at their signature (s) on the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WALTER CROCE COMM. #1911282 Z Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct. 31, 2014
Aidiough the information in this section is not required by law, it must prove useful mis seknowladgment to an manification document and may prove useful	ショー・コンスコレコート かいりかいちょう プロセイト おかいせいせいせいせい
Description of Attached Document	Method of Signer Identification
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled for the purpose of <u>Alucke Optication Evideou</u> <u>Management System and My Musich Matent</u> Application	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
containing pages, and dated	Page # Entry #
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:          [9] Individual(s)         Attorney-in-fact         [9] Corporate Officer(s)	Notary contact: Other Additional Signer Signer(s) Thumbprints(s)
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:	
representing:	

The former product of the Death of the Death of the State of the Death of the Death

PATENT REEL: 042439 FRAME: 0444

	WITNESS Alisha Deshmukh	with my hand this	day of	, 2013	3.	
State of County of	·			· .	. • <sup>*</sup>	

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Alisha Deshmukh, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who appeared before me, and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My commission expires:

WITNESS March	with my hand this 31 to day of January 20169
State of	
County of Champaign	4 witness
appeared Minir Dilip Angal, known to me personality or appeared before me, and acknowledged that he execut therein expressed.	Withess , 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who ted said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day an	nd year last above given. My continission fixpires: Beckee Bach man
WITNESS Akash Duseja	with my hand this day of, 2013.
State of	
appeared Akash Duseja, known to me personally or p	, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who red said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes
WITNESS my hand and seal the same day an	nd year last above given. My commission expires:
WITNESS	with my hand this day of, 2013.
State of	
On this day of appeared Aaron Scott Chan, known to me personally o	, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, r proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who

appeared Aaron Scott Chan, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My commission expires:

	S Alisha Deshmukh	with my hand this	uay oi	2013;	
State of		• •			
State of County of				• · · · · ·	
		•		•	
appeared Alisha D appeared before purposes therein e	Deshmukh, known to me person me, and acknowledged that expressed.	, 2013, before me, a Not nally or proved to me on the bas she executed said instrument day and year last above given.	is of satisfactory ev as her free and vo	idence to be the same luntary act and for th	person who te uses and
WITNES	S	with my hand this	day of	_, 2013.	
	Mihir Dilip Angal	with my hand this			
County of					
appeared Mihir Di	ilip Angal, known to me person me, and acknowledged that he	2013, before me, a Not ally or proved to me on the bas executed said instrument as his	is of satisfactory ev	idence to be the same	person who
WITNES	S my hand and seal the same	day and year last above given.	My commission exp	vires:	
WITNES	Andonewuocja	with my hand this	3 day of	201 <b>%</b>	and and a second second
	INOIS LAMPAIGN				
•		, 2017, before me, a No	ion: Bublic in and f	or the County and St	ata aforasaid
*********		the are many of the man an the best	A AT AAHATAMAMA AND	idanca ta ha tha cam	
appeared before	ne poletical acknowledged that he	executed said instrument as his	s free and voluntary	act and for the uses	and purposes
herein expresser	tinois }				1
OFFWAALE	seal the same	day and year last above given.	My commission exp	pires: $4-4$	-2015
AAA TOOL A MAAL	MIDDEN }			MADE	$\alpha$
	DES ALONS			New Said	the can
TARY PUBLIC, STAT			dov of	2013.	
TARY PUBLIC, STAT	SS	with my hand this			
TARY PUBLIC, STAT	*****	with my hand this			
ITARY PUBLIC, STAT COMMISSION EXPL WITNES	SS Aaron Scott Chan	with my hand this			
ITARY PUBLIC, STAT COMMISSION EXPL WITNES	Aaron Scott Chan	with my hand this			•
TARY PUBLIC, STAT COMMISSION EXPI WITNES State of County of On this appeared Aaron appeared before	Aaron Scott Chan day of Scott Chan, known to me perso me, and acknowledged that he		tary Public in and t	vidence to be the sam	e person who
TARY PUBLIC, STAT COMMISSION EXPL WITNES State of County of On this appeared Aaron s appeared before therein expressed	Aaron Scott Chan day of Scott Chan, known to me person me, and acknowledged that he d.	, 2013, before me, a No onally or proved to me on the ba e executed said instrument as h	tary Public in and f sis of satisfactory e s free and voluntar	vidence to be the same act and for the uses	and purposes
TARY PUBLIC, STAT COMMISSION EXPL WITNES State of County of On this appeared Aaron s appeared before therein expressed	Aaron Scott Chan day of Scott Chan, known to me person me, and acknowledged that he d.	, 2013, before me, a No	tary Public in and f sis of satisfactory e s free and voluntar	vidence to be the same act and for the uses	and purposes
TARY PUBLIC, STAT COMMISSION EXPL WITNES State of County of On this appeared Aaron s appeared before therein expressed	Aaron Scott Chan day of Scott Chan, known to me person me, and acknowledged that he d.	, 2013, before me, a No onally or proved to me on the ba e executed said instrument as h	tary Public in and f sis of satisfactory e s free and voluntar	vidence to be the same act and for the uses	and purposes
State of County of On this appeared before therein expressed	Aaron Scott Chan day of Scott Chan, known to me person me, and acknowledged that he d.	, 2013, before me, a No onally or proved to me on the ba e executed said instrument as h	tary Public in and f sis of satisfactory e s free and voluntar	vidence to be the same act and for the uses	and purposes
State of County of On this appeared before therein expressed	Aaron Scott Chan day of Scott Chan, known to me person me, and acknowledged that he d.	, 2013, before me, a No onally or proved to me on the ba e executed said instrument as h	tary Public in and f sis of satisfactory e s free and voluntar	vidence to be the same act and for the uses	and purposes
TARY PUBLIC, STAT COMMISSION EXPL WITNES State of County of On this appeared Aaron s appeared before therein expressed	Aaron Scott Chan day of Scott Chan, known to me person me, and acknowledged that he d.	, 2013, before me, a No onally or proved to me on the ba e executed said instrument as h	tary Public in and f sis of satisfactory e s free and voluntary	vidence to be the same act and for the uses	and purposes

	Alisha Deshmukh	with my hand this	day of		
				· ·	
opeared Alish opeared befo urposes there	ha Deshmukh, known to me bre me, and acknowledged ein expressed.	, 2013, before me, a N- personally or proved to me on the b that she executed said instrument	asis of satisfactory evi t as her free and vo	dence to be the same person untary act and for the uses	who
WIIN	1655 my hand and seal the	same day and year last above given	. Wy contrassion exp	185	
WITN	IESS		day of		
				1	
ppeared Mihi ppeared befo erein express	r Dilip Angal, known to me p ore me, and acknowledged to sed.	, 2013, before me, a N personally or proved to me on the ba hat he executed said instrument as h same day and year last above given	asis of satisfactory evi his free and voluntary	dence to be the same person act and for the uses and purp	who
WITN	1ESS	with my hand this	day of	, 2013.	
	Akash Duseja				
tate of					
nnoorad Aka	ash Duseja, known to me po ore me, and acknowledged t	, 2013, before me, a N ersonally or proved to me on the ba that he executed said instrument as	isis of saustactory evi	dence to be the same person	I WOC
WIT	NESS my hand and seal the	same day and year last above given	1. My commission exp	ires:	
	Anno Scot	t Clum	0		
WIT	NESS	with my hand this	9 day of Decer	<b>2013</b> ,	
	Aaron Scott Chan				
State of I	mchean				
State of County of On t	this <u>19</u> day of <u>Dece</u> ron Scott Chan, known to me fore me, and acknowledged	e personally or proved to me on the that he executed said instrument as	basis of satisfactory e	vidence to be the same perso	n who
State of County of On t appeared Aar appeared before herein express	this <u>I9</u> day of <u>Dece</u> ron Scott Chan, known to mo ore me, and acknowledged ssed.	e nersonally or proved to me on the	basis of satisfactory e his free and voluntary	vidence to be the same perso r act and for the uses and pur	n whi pose

with my hand this <u>3</u> day of <u>Februar</u>2013. WITNESS Math mo m Matthew Christopher Jon Donovan State of <u>Illivois</u> County of <u>Dewith</u> On this 3 tebran day of ., 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Matthew Christopher Jon Donovan, known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person who appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL RACHAEL SIMONOVICH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/23/14 On behalf of the Assignee, Mark O'Flaherty, Counsel, State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, hereby confirms Title Name z[4]14 Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges, titles and interests conveyed by this assignment. Signature

**RECORDED: 05/19/2017**